

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28766/2015

LAMBOKLANG MYLLIEM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MEGHALAYA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28871/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28870/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29086/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 10/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Paul Roy Paske, Adv.
Ms. Dharitry Phookan, Adv.
Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, Adv.
Mr. Ahanthem Rohen Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ahanthem Henry, Adv.
Ms. Upma Shrivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.28766/2015

Last opportunity for service of Respondent No.16 be taken within two weeks time and notice be issued thereafter.

Respondent Nos. 3, 5 to 8, 11 and 12 to file counter

affidavit within four weeks time.

None appears for Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 4, 9, 10, 13 to 15, 18 to 23, 26, 27 and 29 despite due service.

Fresh address of Respondent Nos. 16, 24 and 25 be furnished within two weeks time and notice be issued thereafter.

Fresh steps for service of Respondent Nos. 17, 28, 30 and 31 be taken within the same period and notice be issued thereafter.

SLP(C) No. 28870/2015

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4, 7 and 11 & 12 to file counter affidavit within four weeks time.

None appears for Respondent Nos. 5, 6, 8, 9, 13, 14, 16, 19, 20, 22 to 26, 28, 29 and 30 despite due service.

Fresh steps for service of Respondent Nos. 10, 15, 17, 18, 21, 27 and 31 be taken within two weeks time and notice be issued thereafter.

Dasti in addition also allowed.

SLP(C) No. 28871/2015

Respondent Nos. 7, 11 and 12 to file counter affidavit within four weeks time.

None appears for Respondent Nos. 5, 6, 8, 9, 10, 14, 19 to 23 and 28 despite due service.

Fresh affidavit of dasti service of Respondent Nos. 16, 24, 25 and 27 be filed within two weeks time.

Fresh steps for service of Respondent Nos. 1 to 4, 13, 15 to 18, 24 to 27 and 29 to 31 be taken within three weeks time and notice be issued thereafter.

Dasti in addition also allowed.

SLP(C) No. 29086/2015

Last opportunity for service of Respondent Nos. 24 and 25 be taken within two weeks time and notice thereafter.

Respondent Nos. 3, 5 to 8 and 11 & 12 to file counter affidavit within four weeks time.

None appears for Respondent Nos. 10, 13, 17, 20 and 22 despite due service.

Fresh address of Respondent Nos. 15, 23 to 25 and fresh steps for service of Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 4, 9, 14, 16, 18, 19, 21 and 26 to 31 be taken within two weeks time and notice be issued thereafter.

List again on 07.07.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar

