

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 2979 OF 2016

THE MEGHALAYA URBAN DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

...Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.M. THANGKHEW & ORS.

... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned has been filed by Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Advocate on behalf of Petitioner against the Judgment and Order dated 07.01.2016 of the High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong in Criminal Petition No. 27 of 2015.

It is submitted that SLP(Civil)No. 28386/2015 challenging the High Court order directing the Petitioner herein to demolish illegal structures which are in violation of the building by laws in State of Meghalaya is pending for hearing. (A copy of Record of Proceedings dated 5th October, 2016 is enclosed herewith)

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 16th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c2/sv